Daily Inspection Results
Friday, January 29, 2016

Permit
No

63425
85783
E96180
E101172
P101022

P101022

P101027

P101027

P101032

P101032

P101036

P101036

P101041

Inspection
Type

Final Inspection
Final Inspection
Final
Final
Plumbing Sewer
Line
Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line
Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line
Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line
Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line

Address

223 CHERRY DR

700 PENDRAGON CT
8024 KEATS ST

228 DANTON CT

143 VELENA ST

143 VELENA ST

145 VELENA ST

145 VELENA ST

147 VELENA ST

147 VELENA ST

149 VELENA ST

149 VELENA ST

151 VELENAST

Inspected By

JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman
Scott Harris

David M. Wright

Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty



HISTORIC
FRANKLIN

TENNESSEE

A/P Location

FIRE DAMAGE TO HOUSE
Avalon lot 177
WESTHAVEN LOT 1528
BREEZEWAY LOT 77

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 125

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 125

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 126

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 126

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 127

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 127

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 128

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 128

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 129

Completed
Date

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

Result

failed
failed
Passed
failed

Passed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed

Passed

failed



P101041

P101045

P101045

101554
101572

101526
P96832

P101530

P101530

M102589
P101916

P102257

P101905

100532
100532
E83257
E101080
M102054
M102854

M102854

E102846

Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line

Plumbing Water
Line

Frame Inspection

Foundation
Inspection

Frame Inspection

Plumbing Water
Line
Plumbing Sewer
Line
Plumbing Water
Line
Final

Plumbing Above
Ceiling
Plumbing Above
Ceiling
Plumbing Above
Ceiling

Slab Inspection
Wall Inspection
Final

Service Release
Fireplace

Final

Gas Line

Final

151 VELENAST

153 VELENA ST

153 VELENA ST

3001 RYECROFT LN

1007 MARKET ST

1031 RYECROFT LN

302 INNOVATION DR

602 NEWCOMB ST

602 NEWCOMB ST

393 NICHOL MILL LN STE 201

3042 RYECROFT LN

4001 RYECROFT LN

3037 RYECROFT LN

427 NICHOL MILL LN

427 NICHOL MILL LN
4321 CAROTHERS PKWY
1025 RYECROFT LN
5049 DONOVAN ST

549 SOUTHWINDS DR OFFICE

549 SOUTHWINDS DR OFFICE

124 WILLIAMSBURG PL

Barrett Petty
Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill
Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty
JOHN PRICE

JOHN PRICE
Robert Lewis

Patrick T. Virrill
Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill

JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE
Maurice Holland
Stephen R. Mallory

Derek Beard

Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty

David M. Wright



RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 129
RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 130

RUCKER PARK TOWNHOMES LOT 130
Ladd Park Lot 550

McKAYS MILL .. ADDITION

1031 Ryecroft Lane - Ladd Park Lot 684

302 Innovation Drive
602 Newcomb St., Ladd Park Lot 668

602 Newcomb St., Ladd Park Lot 668

393 Nichol Mill Lane

HIGHLANDS AT LADD PARK SECTION 25
LOT 503

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK LOT 560,
NEW

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK LOT 556,
NEW

427 Nichol Mill Lane - Foundation

427 Nichol Mill Lane - Foundation
WILLIAMSON MEDICAL CENTER

LOT 685 ENDERLY POINT @ LADD PARK

WESTHAVEN .. LOT 1620 .. NEW

SOUTHWINDS APARTMENTS GAS LINE
TO POOL HEATERS. INSTALLING FLUE
LINES

SOUTHWINDS APARTMENTS GAS LINE
TO POOL HEATERS. INSTALLING FLUE
LINES

Monticello - 124 Williamsburg Place
Renovation

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

Zz2 Z2 2 < < Z

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed
failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Cancelled

Cancelled

Cancelled

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
failed

Cancelled

Passed

Passed



102820

P102834
M103619
P103753

M103786
E100755

M101964
103099
97594
93954

93946

93937

93942

93929

93933

93950

M103821

E103827
E103825
E103828

98794
97654

Foundation
Inspection

Rough In
Gas Line

Plumbing Water
Line
Fireplace

Final

Rough In
Slab Inspection

Final Inspection

Footing Inspection
Footing Inspection
Footing Inspection
Footing Inspection
Footing Inspection
Footing Inspection

Footing Inspection

Rough In

Low Voltage
Low Voltage

Rough In

Frame Inspection

Final Inspection

1742 BISCAYNE DR

838 FONTWELL LN
310 WATERCRESS DR

107 INTERNATIONAL DR

838 FONTWELL LN

650 STREAMSIDE LN

2009 HEFLIN LN
1736 BISCAYNE DR
201 CAROLYN AVE

1281 CARTER ST

1287 CARTER ST

1263 CARTER ST

1269 CARTER ST

1251 CARTER ST

1257 CARTER ST

1275 CARTER ST

902 EVANS ST

5049 DONOVAN ST

4025 DEVINNEY DR

1209 FIRTHCT

8026 BROOKPARK AVE
201 CAROLYN AVE

JOHN PRICE

Patrick T. Virrill
Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill
Stephen R. Mallory

Derek Beard
JOHN PRICE
Derek Beard

Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh

Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE
Scott Harris
Scott Harris

David M. Wright

Roger M. Layman
Derek Beard



1742 Biscayne Drive, Amelia Park Lot 33

LADD PARK LOT 994
310 Watercress Drive - Charlton Green

HOME 2 SUITES, SEWER, WATER,
BACKFLOW, PRESSURE REDUCER

LADD PARK LOT 994

STREAM VALLEY LOT 127
TEMP ELECTRIC

RIZER POINT SECTION 2 LOT 41 NEW
1736 Biscayne Dr., Amelia Park Lot 34
HIGHLAND GARDENS RENOVATION

1281 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
17

1287 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
18

1263 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
16

1269 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
16

1251 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
15

1257 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
15

1275 Carter St., Reddick Phase Il - Building
17

902 EVANS ST GARAGE

WESTHAVEN LOT 1620 .. LV
WATERS EDGE LOT 12 .. LV

MCKAYS MILL SWIM POOL BONDING,
PUMP, LIGHTS

Stream Valley Lot 244
DETACHED GARAGE

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

z Zz2 zZz2 =z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 <

z

pd

Passed

Passed
failed

Partial

Passed
failed

Passed
Passed
failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed

Passed

failed
failed



100945
80588
103072

P97594

E102295
E102296
M103870

E102054
E103913
E103914
P100872
P101952
E102851
E103972

M101858
P101858
E101858
E96381

M99285

E103984
M103608
E102735
P102916

P102916

E103620
E102281

Frame Inspection
Final Inspection

Foundation
Inspection

Final
Service Release
Service Release

Final

Rough In
Low Voltage
Low Voltage
Rough In
Rough In
Rough In

Change of Service

Rough In
Rough In
Rough In
Final
Fireplace
Temp
Rough In
Temp

Plumbing Sewer
Line

Plumbing Water
Line

Rough In

Rough In

89 TRUMAN RD
2000 ARTESSA CIR

649 STREAMSIDE LN

201 CAROLYN AVE
85 TRUMAN RD
83 TRUMAN RD

201 CAROLYN AVE

5049 DONOVAN ST
813 FONTWELL LN
301 MEALER ST

422 MELBA CIR

311 MESSENGER LN
321 WANDERING CIR

601 BOYD MILL AVE APT O5

105 STREAM VALLEY BLVD
105 STREAM VALLEY BLVD
105 STREAM VALLEY BLVD
377 S ROYAL OAKS BLVD
308 MEALER ST

2055 RYECROFT LN

4025 DEVINNEY DR

8017 KEATS ST

820 FONTWELL LN

820 FONTWELL LN

310 WATERCRESS DR

6010 CAPTAIN FREEMAN PKWY

JOHN PRICE
Roger M. Layman

Roger M. Layman

Derek Beard
Stephen R. Mallory
Stephen R. Mallory

Derek Beard

Scott Harris
Stephen R. Mallory
David M. Wright
Roger M. Layman
Derek Beard
David M. Wright

Scott Harris

Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Stephen R. Mallory
Stephen R. Mallory
JOHN PRICE
Stephen R. Mallory
Roger M. Layman

Scott Harris

Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill

Scott Harris

Stephen R. Mallory



LADD PARK LOT 681
ARTESSA APT BLDG B

STREAM VALLEY LOT 119 NEW

HIGHLAND GARDENS RENOVATION
ENDERLY POINT LOT 667
ENDERLY POINT LOT 666

HIGHLAND GARDENS ADDITION,
DUCTWORK ONLY

WESTHAVEN .. LOT 1620 .. NEW
Ladd Park Lot 978 NEW; LV
HURSTBOURNE LOT 93, NEW; LV
KENDALL HALL LOT 5, NEW
Tywater Crossing Lot 52

321 Wandering Circle

LAURELWOOD APT O5 .. EMERG METER
CHG-OUT

Stream Valley Lot 22

Stream Valley Lot 22

Stream Valley Lot 22

377 S Royal Oaks Blvd
HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 116, NEW
LADD PARK LOT 549

WATERS EDGE LOT 12

8017 Keats St., Westhaven Lot 1640

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK, LOT 997,
NEW

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK, LOT 997,
NEW

310 Watercress Drive - Charlton Green
BERRY FARMS LOT 91

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

z 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2 2 2 2 2 Z2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z2

z

pd

Passed
Partial

Passed

failed
Passed
Passed

failed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
failed

Passed
Passed

Cancelled

Cancelled

Passed
failed



M102432
M103490
102087
103476

M101916

102639

E96896
E102050
103356

E101600
E100814
P102169
M103829
101858
95215
M102009
102023
87760

87756

99220
P103421
102930

E103712
87740
87736

Rough In
Fireplace
Frame Inspection

Foundation
Inspection

Rough In
Footing Inspection

Rough In
Rough In

Frame Inspection

Rough In
Service Release
Rough In
Fireplace

Frame Inspection
Slab Inspection
Rough In

Frame Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Insulation
Inspection

Frame Inspection
Rough In

Frame Inspection

Underground
Frame Inspection

Frame Inspection

9189
5126
5126

4023

3042

1914

107
4025

1104

4021
2021
4019

105 STREAM VALLEY BLVD
105 STREAM VALLEY BLVD

KEATS ST
DONOVAN ST
DONOVAN ST

MOSSY ROCK LN

RYECROFT LN

GALLERIA BLVD

INTERNATIONAL DR
DEVINNEY DR

BRANDON DR

MOSSY ROCK LN
CANYON ECHO DR
MOSSY ROCK LN

870 OAK MEADOW DR

5150
5156

345

343

356
517

824

427
341
339

DONOVAN ST
DONOVAN ST

CELEBRATION CIR

CELEBRATION CIR

MEALER ST
BRENNAN LN

DARTMOOR LN

NICHOL MILL LN
CELEBRATION CIR
CELEBRATION CIR

Derek Beard
Derek Beard
Derek Beard

Roger M. Layman
Patrick T. Virrill

Randall A. Tosh

Maurice Holland

Stephen R. Mallory
Randall A. Tosh

Stephen R. Mallory
Stephen R. Mallory
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Roger M. Layman
Randall A. Tosh
Derek Beard
Derek Beard

Randall A. Tosh

Randall A. Tosh

JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE

Barrett Petty

Maurice Holland
Randall A. Tosh
Randall A. Tosh



WESTHAVEN LOT 1566
WESTHAVEN LOT 1593; NEW FP
WESTHAVEN LOT 1593, NEW

STREAM VALLEY LOT 271 .. NEW

HIGHLANDS AT LADD PARK SECTION 25
LOT 503

1914 GALLERIA BLVD SECTION 2 ( THE
DISTRICT) KONA GRILL

Home 2 Suites
WATERS EDGE SECTION 1 LOT 12

HEATHPLACE @ CARNTON
RENOVATION LOT 101

STREAM VALLLEY LOT 270

STREAM VALLEY LOT 192

4019 Mossy Rock Ln, Stream Valley Lot 269
STREAM VALLEY LOT 22, FIREPLACE
Stream Valley Lot 22

SOMERBY OF FRANKLIN

Westhaven Lot 1597

WESTHAVEN SECTION 41 LOT 1598

Silver Grace Phase 2 Bldg . 3

Silver Grace Phase 2 Bldg . 3

HURSTBOURNE PARK LOT 108, NEW

517 Brennan Lane Renovation

824 DARTMOOR LN LADD PARK
SUBDIVISION

Nichol Mill Lofts Underground
Silver Grace Phase 2 Bldg. 2
Silver Grace Phase 2 Bldg. 2

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

z z2 =z Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2 Z2

z

Zz Z2 2 2 2 2 Z2 Z2 Z

z Z2 Z2 2 Z2 Z2 2

failed
Passed
Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed
Passed
failed

Passed
Passed
Passed
Passed
failed
Passed
Cancelled
Cancelled

Passed

Passed

Cancelled
failed

Passed

Passed
failed

Passed



M103493
101764

P102580

P102580

102870
P102706

P102650

102454
102454

E103999
M101588

Fireplace

Frame Inspection

Plumbing Sewer
Line

Plumbing Water
Line

Slab Inspection

Plumbing Under
Slab

Plumbing Under
Slab

Wall Inspection

Foundation
Inspection

Rough In

Gas Line

636 FINNHORSE LN

624 FINNHORSE LN

2022 CANYON ECHO DR

2022 CANYON ECHO DR

873 FONTWELL LN

2055 RYECROFT LN

3019 RYECROFT LN

1463 CASNER LN

1463 CASNER LN

302 S ROYAL OAKS BLVD
1367 FAIRBANKS ST

Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill
Barrett Petty

Barrett Petty
Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill

Patrick T. Virrill
JOHN PRICE
JOHN PRICE

David M. Wright
JOHN PRICE



LADD PARK Lot 896 NEW FP

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK LOT 894,
NEW

STREAM VALLEY .. LOT 212 NEW

STREAM VALLEY .. LOT 212 NEW

HIGHLANDS OF LADD PARK LOT 988

HIGHLANDS AT LADD PARK LOT 549 ,,,
NEW

Ladd Park Lot 553
AMELIA PARK LOT 98, NEW
AMELIA PARK LOT 98, NEW

vanderblit bone & joint renovation
Amelia Park Lot 43

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016
1/29/2016

1/29/2016
1/29/2016

z Z zZ Z z

Passed

failed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

Passed

failed



